brief of such as size, turnover etc. 

Name: FINEST-VN BUSINESS PARK 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

Authorised Capital: ₹ 5,00,000 divided into 
50,000 Equity shares of ₹10 each. 

Paid up Capital: ₹ 2,00,000 divided into 
20,000 Equity shares of ₹10 each. 

Turnover: as on 31.03.2025 ₹22,000 (Rupees 
Twenty-Two Thousand only) 

2 Whether the acquisition would fall 
within related party transaction(s) and 
whether the promoter / promoter group 
/ companies have any interest in the 
entity being acquired? If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof and 
whether the same is done at “arm’s

[...]

consideration or share swap and details 
of the same. 

Cash Consideration 

8 Cost of acquisition or the price at 
which the shares are acquired 

INR 59,83,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Nine Crores 
Eighty-Three Lakhs Only)  

9 Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired. 

100% 

10 Brief background about the entity 
acquired in terms of products/line of 
business is acquired, date of 
incorporation, history of last 3 years